Treasurer’s Report of Contributions — 2020

Polish Museum of America

Copernicus Foundation

University of Chicago

Polonia Dance Group

Dar Serca

Dom Samotnej Matki

Wici Song and Dance

Anawim Shelter

Catholic Charities

Chopin Theatre

Providence Soup Kitchen

St. Blaze Parish

The Lira Ensemble

Polish American Medical Society

Polish American Contractor Builders Association
Dziennik Zwiazkowy

Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation
Little Brothers of the Elderly

Polish American Engineers Association
Chicago Society

Alliance of Polish Clubs

Advocates Society

Gwiazda Polarna

Kurier

Polish American Police Association

Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth
Brookfield Zoo

Southwest Center of Polish Song and Dance
The Polish Institute of Arts & Sciences of America
Polish American Foundation

Stowarzyszenie Dziennikarzy Polskich w Ameryce

TOTAL

The Legion of Young Polish Women is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization.

$ 10,000
5,000
2,500
2,160
2,000
2,000
1,210
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
875
780
750
500
500
500
448
410
300
300
300
300
250
140
100
100
90

60

R R S A - B < - R - B < - B < A < o o S I R - < - B < & - i = o R = T < A < i - - B = - S < S <

$37,573

In accordance with its by-laws, all donation requests will be considered only when

submitted on letterhead stationery by a not-for-profit organization.

22




Treasurer’s Report of In-Kind Contributions 2020

TOTAL AMOUNT DONATED IN 2020: $250,000

ORGANIZATIONS:

Anawim Shelter Men's

Anawim Shelter Women's

Bear Necessities

Children's Home and Aide Society
Cook County Sherift's Department
Dom Samotnej Matki

Heather's House

Maryville Crisis Nursery (and other programs)
Midwest Veteran's Closet

Norridge Gardens Nursing Home
Orphans of the Storm

Providence Soup Kitchen

St. Rosalie Catholic Parish

Senior Assistance Center

Shining Light (NFP in West Chicago)
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth
St. Blase Food Pantry

St. Elizabeth of the Trinity

St. Eugene

St. Ferdinand

St. Francis Borgia

St. Hyacinth Basilica

St. Monica

St. Stanislaus Kostka Academy

St. Thomas of Cantebury & St. Mary of the Lake
Union Ridge School

23




