## Treasurer's Report of Contributions – 2020

Polish Museum of America	\$	10,000	
Copernicus Foundation	\$	5,000	
University of Chicago	\$	2,500	
Polonia Dance Group	\$	2,160	
Dar Serca	\$	2,000	
Dom Samotnej Matki	\$	2,000	
Wici Song and Dance	\$	1,210	
Anawim Shelter	\$	1,000	
Catholic Charities	\$	1,000	
Chopin Theatre	\$	1,000	
Providence Soup Kitchen	\$	1,000	
St. Blaze Parish	\$	1,000	
The Lira Ensemble	\$	1,000	
Polish American Medical Society	\$	875	
Polish American Contractor Builders Association	\$	780	
Dziennik Zwiazkowy	\$	750	
Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation	\$	500	
Little Brothers of the Elderly	\$	500	
Polish American Engineers Association	\$	500	
Chicago Society	\$	448	
Alliance of Polish Clubs	\$	410	
Advocates Society	\$	300	
Gwiazda Polarna	\$	300	
Kurier	\$	300	
Polish American Police Association	\$	300	
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth	\$	250	
Brookfield Zoo	\$	140	
Southwest Center of Polish Song and Dance	\$	100	
The Polish Institute of Arts & Sciences of America	\$	100	
Polish American Foundation	\$	90	
Stowarzyszenie Dziennikarzy Polskich w Ameryce	\$	60	
TOTAL	\$.	\$37,573	

The Legion of Young Polish Women is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization. In accordance with its by-laws, all donation requests will be considered only when submitted on letterhead stationery by a not-for-profit organization.

## Treasurer's Report of In-Kind Contributions 2020

## TOTAL AMOUNT DONATED IN 2020: \$250,000

## **ORGANIZATIONS:**

Anawim Shelter Men's

Anawim Shelter Women's

Bear Necessities

Children's Home and Aide Society

Cook County Sheriff's Department

Dom Samotnej Matki

Heather's House

Maryville Crisis Nursery (and other programs)

Midwest Veteran's Closet

Norridge Gardens Nursing Home

Orphans of the Storm

Providence Soup Kitchen

St. Rosalie Catholic Parish

Senior Assistance Center

Shining Light (NFP in West Chicago)

Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth

- St. Blase Food Pantry
- St. Elizabeth of the Trinity
- St. Eugene
- St. Ferdinand
- St. Francis Borgia
- St. Hyacinth Basilica
- St. Monica
- St. Stanislaus Kostka Academy
- St. Thomas of Cantebury & St. Mary of the Lake

Union Ridge School